Cameron Park Community Services District 2502 Country Club Drive Cameron Park, CA 95682



Fire & Emergency Services Committee Tuesday, October 1, 2024 5:30 p.m.

**Cameron Park Community Center – Social Room** 

2502 Country Club Drive Cameron Park, CA 95682



Members: Director Eric Aiston (EA) & Director Dawn Wolfson (DW) Alternate, Director Sidney Bazett (SB)

Staff: General Manager Alan Gardner, Chief Dusty Martin & Chief Kalan Richards

## THIS MEETING WAS CANCELED BY THE COMMITTEE DURING THE SEPTEMBER 3<sup>RD</sup> MEETING.